# 504193811 01/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KA FEI YEUNG	01/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALO TRADEMARKS LIMITED
Street Address:	17/F ONE ISLAND SOUTH
Internal Address:	2 HEUNG YIP ROAD
City:	WONG CHUK HANG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29620266

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 719-448-5900

**Email:** patentcoloradosprings@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE, SUITE 1300 COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALO009 DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. MEZA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Meza/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HALO009\_DES\_02619\_0013\_assignment#page1.tif source=HALO009\_DES\_02619\_0013\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504193811 REEL: 041066 FRAME: 0511

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. HALO009 DES

Client/Matter No. 02619.0013

Title of Invention: SEATING FURNITURE

Inventors: Michael Ka Fei YEUNG

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNOR:

#### Inventor 1

Michael Ka Fei YEUNG Oscar By the Sea Block 1, 38B Tseung Kwan O, Hong Kong

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Halo Trademarks Limited 17/F One Island South 2 Heung Yip Road Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has made certain new and useful invention relating to a SEATING FURNITURE, for which ASSIGNOR made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. HALO009 DES and Client/Matter No. 02619.0013, in the law firm of HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP, 2 North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903, and which was filed on September 8, 2016, assigned serial no. 29/620,266; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now owns the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Halo Trademarks Limited, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, whose mailing address is 17/F One Island South, 2 Heung Yip Road, Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent, and any and all other applications and Letters Patent for said invention, both of the United States and of other countries, that have issued or may or shall issue thereon.

\\CS · 002619/000013 · 273816 v1

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. HALO009 DES

Client/Matter No. 02619.0013

Title of Invention: SEATING FURNITURE

Inventors: Michael Ka Fei YEUNG

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment.

AND THAT ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with Customer No. 25235 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed on the date hereafter set forth.

Date: 13th January 2017
Attchael Ka Pei YEUNG

NCS - 002619/000013 - 273816 v1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/24/2017